National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics | NSF 24-331

Table 1

Federal obligations for science and engineering to high-Hispanic-enrollment institutions, ranked by total amount received, by agency:

FY 2022
(Dollars in thousands)

All

Institution agencies | DHS @ DOC DOD DOE

All HHE
institutions

Top 20

recipient

institutions
U. Arizona
u.
California,
Irvine
U. Texas,
The, AustinP
Arizona
State U.P
U. Texas M.
D. Anderson
Cancer
Center, The
U. lllinois,
Chicago
U. Texas
Medical
Branch at
Galveston,
TheP
U. New
Mexico® 149,074 0
u.
California,
Santa
BarbaraP
U. Texas
Health
Science
Center, The,
Houston®
U. Texas
Health
Science
Center, The,
San Antonio
u.
California,
Riverside
Florida
International
u. 93,036 0
Texas A&M
U., College
Station®
U. Central
FloridaP®
u.
California,
Santa CruzP

3,610,231 4,428 27,537 383,193 | 137,530

2,882,191 4,428
364,661 0

12,298
2,586

300,410
41,374

121,157
5018

283,095 0 1,842 14520 12275

280,796 0 728 41,584 44,861

218,246 4,428| 1,050 34,157 6,299

206,906 0 0 28,889 0

197,417 0 0 12,987 2,650

168,877 0 0 1,309 0

374 15,601 5,275

129,808 0 543 28,460 10,751

127,704 0 0 6,627 0

113,446 0 0 9,043 0

100,105 0 0 11,964 5133

1,082 6,433 1,703

90,683 0 2399 471 7,433

81,211 0 90 25,749 4,546

76,842 0 945 9,976 0

DOI

8,478
86

454

983

635

293

57

978

183

3,223

789

DOT

14,225 15,247

5152

82

200

869

ED EPA
20,140 | 1,491
18,112 1,491

0 0
3,940 0
4339 741
2,373 0

0 0

148 0
0 0
750 0

0 0
2,217 0

0 0

884 0
426 0
0 0
500 0
0 0

HHS

1,879,589

1,608,339
200,902

196,447

80,356

58,136

177,774

155,406

164,765

92,293

17,540

116,757

104,403

35,822

42,396

22,309

11,597

39,289

NASA

117,862

106,961
46,834

4,338

11,802

20,146

316

1,328

6,003

124

883

7,981

2,046

NSF

910,811

622,491
55,907

49,277

94,820

89,170

242

25,328

31,338

64,568

1,050

40,040

35,305

36,242

27,035

23,046

USDA Other?

90,135 8,044
68,192 4,679
11,955 0
0 0

0 500
2138 150
0 0

0 29
1,863 624
981 500
1,650 0
928 0

0 0
6,205 0
1,893 | 1,937
21,196 450
0 489

750 0



National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics | NSF 24-331

Table 1

Federal obligations for science and engineering to high-Hispanic-enrollment institutions, ranked by total amount received, by agency:
FY 2022

(Dollars in thousands)

All
Institution agencies | DHS = DOC DOD DOE DOl DOT ED EPA HHS NASA NSF USDA Other?
New Mexico
State U, Las
Cruces 57,340 0 259 4,551 2,166 654 4,001 0 0 17,368 3,203 8,705 16,433 0
U. Texas,
The, El Paso 48,885 0 0 2,888 45 0 0 0 0 17,739 1,555 25,909 750 0
U. Houston 48,487 0 400 0 3,901 143 0 2535 750 40,758 0 0 0 0
U. Texas,
The, San
Antonio 45,572 0 0 3,827 9,101 0 0 0 0 16,282 402 14,509 1,450 0
All other HHE
institutions 728,046 0 15238 82,784 16,372 5746 10095 2,028 0 271,255/ 10901 288,322 21,942 3364

DHS = Department of Homeland Security; DOC = Department of Commerce; DOD = Department of Defense; DOE = Department of Energy; DOI =
Department of the Interior; DOT = Department of Transportation; ED = Department of Education; EPA = Environmental Protection Agency; HHE = high
Hispanic enrollment; HHS = Department of Health and Human Services; NASA = National Aeronautics and Space Administration; NSF = National
Science Foundation; USDA = Department of Agriculture.

@ncludes obligations from the following agencies: the Department of Justice, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, and the Social Security
Administration.

b Excludes obligations for the university's foundation or auxiliary organization or some campuses or branches as those are not HHE institutions.

Note(s):

Detail may not add to total because of rounding. Institution order is based on total actual dollars received before amounts are rounded; institutions
receiving the same amount of actual dollars are listed alphabetically. Only those agencies that had obligations in the variables represented by this
table appear in the table. This list of HHE institutions includes those institutions of higher education whose full-time equivalent (FTE) enrollment of
undergraduate students is at least 25% Hispanic, according to fall 2022 enroliment data self-reported by the institutions in the Integrated
Postsecondary Education Data System survey conducted by the National Center for Education Statistics (NCES). NCES determined FTE enrollment
by calculating that approximately three part-time students are equivalent to one full-time student.

Source(s):
National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Federal Science and Engineering Support FY 2022 module of the FYs 2022-23 Survey of
Federal Funds for Research and Development.



	Table 1

