Table 1

Federal obligations for science and engineering to high-Hispanic-enrollment institutions, ranked by total amount received, by agency:
FY 2022

(Dollars in thousands)

Institution	All agencies	DHS	DOC	DOD	DOE	DOI	DOT	ED	EPA	HHS	NASA	NSF	USDA	Other
All HHE														
institutions	3,610,231	4,428	27,537	383,193	137,530	14,225	15,247	20,140	1,491	1,879,589	117,862	910,811	90,135	8,044
Top 20 recipient institutions	2,882,191	4,428	12,298	300,410	121,157	8,478	5,152	18,112	1 491	1,608,339	106,961	622,491	68,192	4,679
U. Arizona	364,661	0	2,586	41,374	5,018	86	0,102	0	0	200,902	46,834	55,907	11,955	.,0,,
U. California, Irvine	283,095	0		14,520	12,275	454	0		0				0	
U. Texas,	203,093	U	1,842	14,520	12,275	454	U	3,940	U	196,447	4,338	49,277	U	0
The, Austin ^b	280,796	0	728	41,584	44,861	983	82	4,339	741	80,356	11,802	94,820	0	500
Arizona	,			,	,		-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,	,	,- ,-	-	
State U.b	218,246	4,428	1,050	34,157	6,299	0	200	2,373	0	58,136	20,146	89,170	2,138	150
U. Texas M. D. Anderson Cancer Center, The	206,906	0	0	28,889	0	0	0	0	0	177,774	0	242	0	0
U. Illinois,														
Chicago	197,417	0	0	12,987	2,650	0	869	148	0	155,406	0	25,328	0	29
U. Texas Medical Branch at Galveston, The ^b	168,877	0	0	1,309	0	0	0	0	0	164,765	316	0	1,863	624
U. New	100,077	0	0	1,505	0	U	0	U	0	104,700	310	U	1,000	024
Mexico ^b	149,074	0	374	15,601	5,275	635	0	750	0	92,293	1,328	31,338	981	500
U. California, Santa Barbara ^b	129,808	0	543	28,460	10,751	293	0	0	0	17,540	6,003	64,568	1,650	0
U. Texas Health Science Center, The, Houston ^b	127,704	0	0	6,627	0	0	0	2,217	0	116,757	124	1,050	928	0
U. Texas Health Science Center, The, San Antonio	113,446	0	0	9,043	0	0	0	0	0	104,403	0	0	0	0
U. California, Riverside	100,105	0	0	11,964	5,133	57	0	884	0	35,822	0	40,040	6,205	0
Florida International U.	93,036	0	1,082	6,433	1,703	978	0	426	0	42,396	883	35,305	1,893	
Texas A&M U., College Station ^b														
	90,683	0	2,399	471	7,433	183	0	0	0	22,309	0	36,242	21,196	450
U. Central Florida ^b	81,211	0	90	25,749	4,546	3,223	0	500	0	11,597	7,981	27,035	0	489
U. California,			90					300	U	11,397	7,901	27,033		409
Santa Cruz ^b	76,842	0	945	9,976	0	789	0	0	0	39,289	2,046	23,046	750	0

Table 1

Federal obligations for science and engineering to high-Hispanic-enrollment institutions, ranked by total amount received, by agency:
FY 2022

(Dollars in thousands)

Institution	All agencies	DHS	DOC	DOD	DOE	DOI	DOT	ED	EPA	HHS	NASA	NSF	USDA	Other ^a
New Mexico State U., Las Cruces	57,340	0	259	4,551	2,166	654	4,001	0	0	17,368	3,203	8,705	16,433	0
U. Texas, The, El Paso	48,885	0	0	2,888	45	0	0	0	0	17,739	1,555	25,909	750	0
U. Houston	48,487	0	400	0	3,901	143	0	2,535	750	40,758	0	0	0	0
U. Texas, The, San Antonio	45,572	0	0	3,827	9,101	0	0	0	0	16,282	402	14,509	1,450	0
All other HHE institutions	728,046	0	15238	82,784	16,372	5,746	10095	2,028	0	271,255	10901	288,322	21,942	3364

DHS = Department of Homeland Security; DOC = Department of Commerce; DOD = Department of Defense; DOE = Department of Energy; DOI = Department of the Interior; DOT = Department of Transportation; ED = Department of Education; EPA = Environmental Protection Agency; HHE = high Hispanic enrollment; HHS = Department of Health and Human Services; NASA = National Aeronautics and Space Administration; NSF = National Science Foundation; USDA = Department of Agriculture.

Note(s):

Detail may not add to total because of rounding. Institution order is based on total actual dollars received before amounts are rounded; institutions receiving the same amount of actual dollars are listed alphabetically. Only those agencies that had obligations in the variables represented by this table appear in the table. This list of HHE institutions includes those institutions of higher education whose full-time equivalent (FTE) enrollment of undergraduate students is at least 25% Hispanic, according to fall 2022 enrollment data self-reported by the institutions in the Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System survey conducted by the National Center for Education Statistics (NCES). NCES determined FTE enrollment by calculating that approximately three part-time students are equivalent to one full-time student.

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Federal Science and Engineering Support FY 2022 module of the FYs 2022–23 Survey of Federal Funds for Research and Development.

^a Includes obligations from the following agencies: the Department of Justice, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, and the Social Security Administration.

^b Excludes obligations for the university's foundation or auxiliary organization or some campuses or branches as those are not HHE institutions.